
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
37 
55 
98 
10 
18 
77 
92 
6 

12 
27 
17 
14 
90 
25 
24 
5 
9 

15 
26 
29 

Driver 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Joao Vergara 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Hudson Potter 
Michael Suco 
Chase Fernandez (R) 
JT Hoskins 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 

Team 

Zanella Racing 

Zanella Racing 

VRD Racing 

VRD Racing 

DEForce Racing 

VRD Racing 

Exclusive Autosport 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

Zanella Racing 

Pole Position Motorsports 

DEForce Racing 

DEForce Racing 

Exclusive Autosport 

InterMS 

InterMS 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

DEForce Racing 

InterMS 

Zanella Racing 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.0836 

1:25.0933 

1:25.1096 

1:25.1384 

1:25.3788 

1:25.4865 

1:25.4934 

1:25.5284 

1:25.7055 

1:25.7246 

1:25.7773 

1:25.9239 

1:26.0445 

1:25.8676 

1:26.1414 

1:25.9724 

1:26.1469 

1:26.1925 

1:26.2765 

1:26.9059 

In Session 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Juniors Qualifying 

Diff 

0.0097 

0.0260 

0.0548 

0.2952 

0.4029 

0.4098 

0.4448 

0.6219 

0.6410 

0.6937 

0.8403 

0.9609 

0.7840 

1.0578 

0.8888 

1.0633 

1.1089 

1.1929 

1.8223 

Announcements 
Car 5, 25 & 29 Ran the Checker, rule 8.6.3 lost of two positions 
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PFC Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Grid Race 1 

Mid-Ohio Sport Car Course 2.258 miles 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Joao Vergara  6/7/2025 1:24.8641 (95.786)
Race Record:  Liam Loiacona 6/7/2025 1:25.2939 (95.303)


