

Official Results

Qualifying Record: Joao Vergara 6/7/2025 1:24.8641 (95.786) Race Record: Liam Loiacona 6/7/2025 1:25.2939 (95.303)

PFC Grand Prix

USF Juniors

Mid-Ohio Sport Car Course 2.258 miles

Grid Race 1

Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Overall BestTm In Session		Diff
1	37	Ty Fisher (R)	Zanella Racing	1:25.0836	Juniors Qualifying	
2	55	Leonardo Escorpioni	Zanella Racing	1:25.0933	Juniors Qualifying	0.0097
3	98	Oliver Wheldon (R)	VRD Racing	1:25.1096	Juniors Qualifying	0.0260
4	10	Joao Vergara	VRD Racing	1:25.1384	Juniors Qualifying	0.0548
5	18	Rodrigo Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	1:25.3788	Juniors Qualifying	0.2952
6	77	Matan Achituv (R)	VRD Racing	1:25.4865	Juniors Qualifying	0.4029
7	92	Brenden Cooley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:25.4934	Juniors Qualifying	0.4098
8	6	Liam Loiacono (R)	Jay Howard Driver Dev	1:25.5284	Juniors Qualifying	0.4448
9	12	Diego Guiot	Zanella Racing	1:25.7055	Juniors Qualifying	0.6219
10	27	Connor Aspley (R)	Pole Position Motorspo	1:25.7246	Juniors Qualifying	0.6410
11	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	1:25.7773	Juniors Qualifying	0.6937
12	14	Vilho Aatola (R)	DEForce Racing	1:25.9239	Juniors Qualifying	0.8403
13	90	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:26.0445	Juniors Qualifying	0.9609
14	25	Hudson Potter	InterMS	1:25.8676	Juniors Qualifying	0.7840
15	24	Michael Suco	InterMS	1:26.1414	Juniors Qualifying	1.0578
16	5	Chase Fernandez (R)	Jay Howard Driver Dev	1:25.9724	Juniors Qualifying	0.8888
17	9	JT Hoskins	Jay Howard Driver Dev	1:26.1469	Juniors Qualifying	1.0633
18	15	Patricio Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	1:26.1925	Juniors Qualifying	1.1089
19	26	Emma Scarbrough (R)	InterMS	1:26.2765	Juniors Qualifying	1.1929
20	29	Maddie Colleran (R)	Zanella Racing	1:26.9059	Juniors Qualifying	1.8223

Announcements

Car 5, 25 & 29 Ran the Checker, rule 8.6.3 lost of two positions



Orbits

Printed: 7/4/2025 12:36:33 PM